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Decision !.J'o. 86950 

BEFORE THE P'OBLIC UTILITIES COI·OO:SSION OF '!HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Application ~~dcr the Shortened ) 
Procedure ~~r1rr Docket to Amene ) 
Demu:Tage Rules !on Tariff 4-J of ) 
Agent J. F. Doyle. ) 

Shortened Procedure 
Tarifr Docket 

App11c~t1on No. 56775 
(Filed September 237 1976) 

OPINION ~~D ORDER 

By this app11cat1on7 p~ciric Car Demurrage Bureau 1 Agent l 

on behalf or 30 California railroads, 1 se~ks authority to: (1) reauce 
the free ti~~ for re~oV1ng property from railroad premises or loading 
and unloading cars from 48 hours to 24 hours; (2) increase the demur­
rage charges from $5.00 to ~10 .00 per day for the f1rst four days, 

from $10.00 to $20.00 per day for the fifth ~~d sixth days, from 
$10.00 to $30.00 for the seventh and c1&~th day~, and from $15.00 

tt to ~30.00 for each sUbsequent day; (3) increase the detention charges 
becau~e of ztril:c cond1tio~z from $1.00 per d~ to !~6.oo pcr c~~; 
(4) increase the demurrage charges under average aereem~nts from 
$10.00 to $20.00 fo:- the first ti'lO days, from $10.00 to $30.00 for 
the next tlilO days and from $15.00 to $30 .. 00 tor each subsequent day; 
(5) to increase storage charges from $3.00 to ~5.00 per day; and 
(5) ~end certain storage and demurr~ge proviSions.2 

Applicant alleges that the proposed changes have generally 
been in effect on interstate traffic ~ince April 1, 1975. Applicant· 
avers that the reduction ot free t~~e ~s an effective and necessary 
measure to 1r:lprove car utilization and increase car supply and it 

1 The railroaoz ~e listed in E~~1bit A attached to the application. 

2 The present and proposed demurrage and storaze proVisions are set 
forth in detail in EY~ibit B attached to the ~pp11cat1on. 
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has long be¢n recognized that c~rs can be loa~ed 1n a m~tt¢r of 
m1nutes or a fe~l hours. App11cMt states thnt 1ts propo3al should be 
~dc applic~ble on C~11:orn!a intrast~te t~arfic to encour~se re­
lease of cars prior to the expiration of the first demurrage day. 

Applicant asserts that 1ncre~scs resulting from the 
proposal herein would not 1ncrease the Ca11rorni~ intrastate gross 
revenue of :m.y of the invol vee. carrie:-s by as much as one !,~rc~nt. 

According to applicant, the yearly revenue 1ncrease under its pro­
posal should apprOXimate $30,000. 

The application was listed on the Commission's Daily 
Calendar of Septetlber 27 ~ 1976. No Object:,on to the granting of 
the application has been received. 

In the circumstances, the Commiss!.on finds that o.ppli­
c~~t's proposal is justified. A public hearing is not necessary_ 
The Commission concludes that the application should be.granted 

~ as set forth in the ensuing order. 
IT IS ORDERZD that: 

1. Pacific Car Demurrage Bureau~ Acent, on behalf of the 
carriers listed in Exhibit A ~ttached to the app11cation~ is hereby 
o.utho:-ized to pub11:sh 1n Freight Tc.riff 4-.; emended dcnl'ur:-agc 
and storage provisions as speci!1cally p:-oposed in said application. 

2. Tariff publications authorized to be made as a result of 
the order herein shall be filed not earlier than the effective date 
of this order and may be ~ade not earlier t~n the first day after 
the effective date of this order on not less tha."'l. one day's no-:ice 
to the Commission and to the pUblic. 

3. nlC authority h~e1n gra~ted shall expire unless exercised 
within ninety days after the effective d~tc of this order. 
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This order shall become er:ect1ve twenty d~ss after the 
dat <!' hereo r . 

D~ted at San Diego, California, this J:~ day or 
]february, 1971. 
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